Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date		
Pavan S. Bhatnagar			09/30/2010		
Matthew E. Wyman			09/20/2010		
Adam D. Springer			09/20/2010		
Robert G. Carpenter			09/22/2010		
Michael Piech			09/24/2010		
Riad Mohammed			09/09/2010		
Dain A. Ehring			09/22/2010		
Steven B. Byrne			09/23/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DORADO NETWORK SYSTEMS CORPORATION				

Nume.	
Street Address:	1200 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12966820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)567-6710				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
949-567-6700				
ipprosecution@orrick.com				
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP				
4 Park Plaza				
Suite 1600				

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12667.4006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth S. Roberts		
Total Attachments: 9 source=12667_4006assignment#page1.tif source=12667_4006assignment#page2.tif source=12667_4006assignment#page3.tif source=12667_4006assignment#page4.tif source=12667_4006assignment#page5.tif source=12667_4006assignment#page6.tif source=12667_4006assignment#page7.tif source=12667_4006assignment#page8.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Pavan S. Bhatnagar, Matthew E. Wyman, Adam D. Springer, Robert G. Carpenter, Michael Piech, Riad Mohammed, Dain A. Ehring and Steven B. Byrne (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled DYNAMIC WORKFLOW ARCHITECTURES FOR LOAN PROCESSING, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on April 6, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/278929; and

WHEREAS, DORADO NETWORK SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its place of business at 1200 Park Plaza, Suite 400, San Mateo, CA 94403 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will

1

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this $\frac{30}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

MATTHEW E. WYMAN

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

ADAM D. SPRINGER

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ____ day of _____, 2010.

ROBERT G. CARPENTER

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ____ day of _____, 2010.

MICHAEL PIECH

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

2

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

PAVAN S. BHATNAGAR

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this 20 day of 300+ 2010.

E. WIMAN

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

ADAM D. SPRINGER

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

ROBERT G. CARPENTER

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

MICHAEL PIECH

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

2

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ____ day of _____, 2010.

PAVAN S. BHATNAGAR

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ____ day of _____, 2010.

MATTHEW E. WYMAN

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this 20 day of September 2010.

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

ROBERT G. CARPENTER

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

MICHAEL PIECH

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

2

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

PAVAN S. BHATNAGAR

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2006.

MATTHEW E. WYMAN

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

ADAM D. SPRINGER

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

ROBERT G CAPPENTED

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this 22 day of September, 2010.

MICHAEL PIECH

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

2

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

PAVAN S. BHATNAGAR

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

MATTHEW E. WYMAN

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ____ day of _____, 2010.

ADAM D. SPRINGER

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

ROBERT G. CARPENTER

AEL PIECH

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

> PATENT REEL: 026627 FRAME: 0622

2

Attorney Docket: 12667.4001

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this <u>9</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2010.

MN

RIAD MOHAMMED

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

DAIN A. EHRING

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

STEVEN B. BYRNE

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

RIAD ____ MOHAMMED

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this 22 day of 5, 2010.

DAIN A. EHRING WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this _____ day of _____, 2010.

STEVEN B. BYRNE

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

Attorney Docket: 12667.4001

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

RIAD MOHAMMED

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this ___ day of _____, 2010.

DAIN A. EHRING

WITNESS my hand at San Mateo, California, this $\frac{23}{200}$ day of Sectors 2010. STEVEN B. BYRNE

OHS West:260992016.1 12667-4001 K2R/K2R

RECORDED: 07/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 026627 FRAME: 0625

3